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@ AT JAN. JANITOR
Ae A COncreTe ST il TITLE SHEET
OWNER: CHALK PRESCHOOL ACQUS.  ACOUSTICAL Ke. KEENES OEMENT GENERAL NOTES
3 5 s
PROJECT ADDRESS: 1114 22ND STREET A, ALROAY o .
’ MANHATTAN BEACH, CA Ao pogia iy o ARORY
' AFE ABOVE FINISHED iy FOUND
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PORTION OF LOTS 6 & 7, SECTION 19 A VE”""S”E"S”"WE” i B
TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST o, aonsD s, MASONRY c-1
ACCESSOR'S PARCEL #: APN 4166-020-028 Bie.  blockna N Meshioa o
3 S5rou HE RS SITEPLAN
OCCUPANCY: . E (EDUCATIONAL) grmv% SULDING nwgc MM FIRST FLOOR PLAN
FIRE SPRINKLERS: BUILDING TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED. o, CElLING JoIST e A Y R hoNOR SKILLS BUILDING PLAN
8 CRCHBIN PR MAeTRE ROOF PLAN MOTORSKILS BUILDNG)
CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB §%_ g%% oo ucﬂ & :% E.omnwr BUILD NG S CTIONS
ZONING: GC (GENERAL COMMERCIAL) CiG, CEILING NTS. NOT TO SCALE Y W
NO. OF STORIES: ONE & . Qe omouRE, Exna:g ﬁﬁmi
COL.. COLUMN QD. CUTSIDE DIAMETER
. & Sorn, St qurse EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (MOTOR SKILLS BUILDING)
SCOPE OF WORK: REMODEL OF EXISTING 1 STORY BUILDING Bl e & &iia EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS (MOTOR SKILLS BUILDING)
GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION G COLDWATER QUL QuERRow $
cu.YD. CUBIC YARD
AREA TABULATION: 4 PoOST [ ]
e e— PL. PROPERTY LINE, PLATE
LOT AREA: 22,455.47 SQ FT BEL BEUSte E‘ﬂ"'m FASTER
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA: 22,455.47 SQFT g:i Bgcugﬁs ;rﬁ Pgiv,_ PLYWD. PLYWOOD
(100 % OF LOT AREA) SRM,MFN(.’ CRINKING FOUNTAIN [ PLASTIC LAMINATE
PRESCHOOL BUILDING: 837197 SQ FT (EXISTING 50 FOOTAGE TO REMAN) 8% powrour Bon Bl
GROSS MOTOR SKILLS BUILDING: 1,840.44 SQ FT (EXISTING SQ FOOTAGE TO REMAIN o DisHi R B
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 8,212.41 SQ FT (EXISTING SQ FOOTAGE TO REMAIN) E&c ] E@%’aﬁ“& Eﬁp ﬁggﬂm
REQUIAED ATEAQF OLASSROONS: 35X 119.=4,165 SQ FT = B B Bldorawe L _
EXIST. EXISTING 8. SOLID CORE
TOTAL AREA OF CLASSROOMS: 917.00 + 636.75 + 900.50 + 701.50 + 667.84 = 4,125.50 SQ FT B Eﬁ%ﬁ% onr §E§mﬁ, iﬁt’égmucwm
Ea. . SHEI
REQUIRED AREA OF PLAYGROUND: 98 X 75 = 7,350 SQ FT SR R
RS 2 .
PLAYGROUND PROVIDED: 7,363.66 SQ FT 5 Hoon s Stae o
ghe ooy e ST STANCEoG SreeL
PARKING REQUIREMENTS: e, EooTNG Sisr,  gusesmen
REQUIRED PARKING SPACES: 119/7 =17 SPACES Fiior  HooneREnr SV SERVICE sk
{1 PARKING SPACE /7 CHILDREN) £QC. ;ﬁg g: g]gﬁé:ﬁm ss SELECT STALCTURAL
FE FINISHED FLOOR sTC, SOUND TRANSMISSION CLASS
iapueen e g e o
SRR Shons oA g e B i
TOTAL PARKING SPACES: 17 SPACES &% avesou et R
S GARAGE 1AL BORRD e TEMeERED
LANDSCAPING: GARDISP.  GARBAGEDISPOSAL TOF TOP OF PARAPET
T TREAD
REQUIRED PARKING LOT LANDSCAPING ~ 240.89 SQ FT e 55 Woon !
59 PARKING LOT AREA, 5,172 SF) Har e Y UAINAL
PROVIDED LANDSCAPED AREA: 358,56 SQ FT e et sy VESTeGre
gOT INCLUDING REQUIRED PLANTING SETBACKS - SEE SITE PLAN) HTR HEATER VGDF VERTICAL GRAIN DOUGLAS FIR
QUIRED NUMBERS OF TREES: 17/6 =283 (3 TREES) i HoT wiaTeR, W WITH
(R TREE /6 PARKING SPACES) HE. HOLLOW CORE We. WATER CLOSET
PROVIDED TREES: 5TREES b, NSIOE OAMETER We. WINDOW DIMENSION .
N, NOH WH. WATER HEATER Revisions:
HEIGHT LIMIT: L NTERIOR P, WATERPROOF —_—
INV. INVERT
99.21499.70 /2 +9279'+83 11"+ 97.04) /4 +30.00 = 123,10
RGPOSED BUILDING H 5.88' A
THIS PROJECT SHALL comm.v WITH: A
2018 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, 2013 CALFIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE,
2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, 2013 CALIFORNIAFIRE G A
o S T g vonmoscoo
SEPARATE PERMITS SHALL BE OBTAINED FOR: CONSULTANTS SYMBOLS A
[s)rEr'E &%TgNEWL%)%IT(mCAL MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, SIGNAGE, LANDSCAPE, SPRINKLERS AND A
ARCHITECT:  Studio § One 2 D ROOM NAME AN
ENCROACHMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED FOR WORK IN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. Patrick J. K iflen Architect
hattan Beach B,
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL: MECHANICAL & MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREENING, PLUMBING, fifnm'm mi“g: 90266 SECTION DESIGNATION e
SIGNAGE, SPRINKLER, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM (SEE NOTE #19 @ A-2.0 Ph: (310) 376-9171 SHEET NUMBER o~
NOTE: ALL DEFERRED SUBMITTALS REQUIRE SEPARATE PLAN REVIEW AND APPROVAL - o
PRIOR TO COMMENGEMENT OF THAT PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION. -
SURVEY:  DENN Engineers .
Gary J. Roehl DETAIL NUMBER -
3314 Del Amo BK, Suite 921 SHEET NUMBER ©
Torrance, Ca 90503 g
Ph: (310) 542-9433
m
STRUCTURAL: DCl Engineers o
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Spokane, Washington 99201 o 3
Ph (509) 4554448 O DOOR NUMBER =15
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ATITLE POLICY WAS NOT PROVIDED TO DENN ENGINEERS AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY.
THEREFORE, DENN ENGINEERS DOES NOT GUARANTEE THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF THIS
PROPERTY SURVEYED NOR DOES IT REFLECT OR DELINEATE ANY EASEMENTS THAT MAY
BE ON SAID PROPERTY.
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TO C/L OF 18TH STREET

LEGEND
EXISTING BULDING

CONCRETE

(KLY

[RRLL BRICK

©10876  EXISTING ELEVATION
~ o9 _r EXISTING CONTOUR
TITCI  BLOCKWALL

s X——  EXISTING FENCE

BCR BEGINNING OF CURB RETURN

ci. CENTERLINE

ELY EASTERLY

EM ELECTRIC METER

FD FOUND

FF FINISH FLOOR

FH FIRE HYDRANT

FL FLOW LINE

GFF ‘GARAGE FINISH FLOOR

M GAS METER

ow GUY WIRE

L&T LEAD AND TAG

MH MANHOLE

NLY NORTHERLY
PROPERTY CORNER

PL,PL  PROPERTY LINE

PP

SawW SPIKE AND WASHER
sy SOUTHERLY

8PK SPIKE

88MH  SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
§TK STAKE

8TLT STREET LIGH

TC TOP OF CURB

™ TOP OF WALL

™ TOP OF DRIVEWAY APRON
wLy WESTERLY

WM WATER METER

NOTE: ALL BETBACK DIMENSIONS SHOWN
ARE MEASURED TO EXTERIOR SURFACE OF
BUILDINGS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

BOUNDARY MONUMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY
ERS,

(310) 542-8433, M-F 8:00 AM TO 5:00 PM.

SCALE: 1" =10
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JOB ADDRESS
1114 22ND STREET
MANHATTAN BEACH, CA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
PORTION OF LOTS 6 &7, SECTION 19
TOWNSHIP 3 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST

APN 4166-020-028
SURVEY AND TOPOGRAPHY RCE 3068
FOR
STUDIO 9ONE2 Josno

930 MANHATTAN BEACH BOULEVARD
MANHATTAN BEACH, CA 90266
310-376-9171

| oate 241014

DRAWN BY: M.W. CHECKED BY: ' REV

14-058
SHEET
E NG EYR s | |

ANY CHANGES TO THIS PLAN WRIT SHALL
ANY LIABILITY OR DAMAGE RESULTING FROM SUCH CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS,

INCLUDING ANY ATTORNEYS FEES OR COSTS IRCURRED IN ANY PROCEEDING THAT DENN ENGINEERS MAY BE JOINED,

3914 DEL AMO BLVD, SUITE 921 * TORRANCE, CA 80503 * (310) 542-9433 oF 1
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CONC. SIDEWALK

Proposed Site Plan

SCALE: 18" = 107

22ND STR

EET

STEPLANNOTES:
PROPERTY LINE

EXISTING CHU WALLS TO REMAIN

PROVIDE NEW METAL FENCE ON TOP OF EXISTING
CHUWALLS AS SHOWN.,

FENCE HEIGHT. 60" FROM FINISHED GRADE.

® 6

SEE STAIR SECTIONS @ SHEET A5.0-A5.2FOR
REQUIRED RISE, RUNAND CLEARANCES.
SEE:DETAL§/AT0

PER SECT, 1003.33,CE.C.

®

STANDARD PARKING STALL

86" WIDE 18-0° DEEP STALLS WITH 26'8° WIDE
AISLE, 70" MIN. HEADROOM CLEARANCE
PROVIDE PARKING STALL STRIPING

N 4" WHITE PAINT WITH PARTICULATE MATTER
IN PAINT FOR NON-SLIP FINISH

COMPACT PARKING STALL
80" WIDE 15-0" DEEP TANDEM STALLS,
707 MIN,

N PAINT FOR NON-SLIP FINISH

VAN ACCESSIBLE H, C. PARKING STALL
90" WIDE 180" PARKING STALL,
82" MIN. HEADROOM CLEARANCE
PROVIDE PARKING STALL STRIPNG
IN4° BLUE PAINT WITH PARTICULATE MATTER
N PAINT FOR NON-SLIP FINISH
SEEDETAL: 12/A83
SEE ACCESSIBILITY NOTES @ SHEET A-80-A82
FOR SIZE, STRIPING AND SIGNAGE REQUNTS,

(3)  UNLOADING AREAFOR VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING
STRIPES AT 36" MAX. ON CENTER PAINTED A
CHIRASTHG WHN T PARKHO SURFICE,

PREFERABLY BLUE OR WHITE. PROVIDE WORDS "NO PARKING"

IN 12 HIGH WHITE LETTERS IN SPACE.
SEEDETAIL: 12/A83

SEE ACCESSIBILITY NOTES @ SHEET A-B.0-AS2
FOR OTHER REQMNTS,

INTERNATIONAL AGCESSIBILITY SYMBOL ON PAVEMENT
(FIG. 11A-14) SEE ACCESSIBILITY NOTES @ A80-A82
& SEE 1/A33FORDETALS

®

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN
70 8Q. INCR ACCESSIBILITY SIGN PER SEC. 112084
SEE:A-80-A8.2,ALSO SEE: DETAILB/AS3

®

WHEEL STOP
1N EACH PARKING AREA, A BUMBER OR'

5
28

(!1?9833 FiG 11B-18A, 188, & 18C) SEE:4/A-73
EXISTING CURBCUY TO BE RELOCATED

NEW CURBCUT

HEW ADA RAMP

SEE RAMP SECTIONS @ SHEETA5.0-A-5.2 FOR
REQUIRED RISE, RUN AND CLEARANCES.

® 6

NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
MATERIAL: USE COLORED CONGRETE THROUGH OUT.
MIN. 15% DECORATIVE DI AY MATERIAL
REQUIRED. MAXIMUM ANGLE OF THE APPROACH SHALL
BE 15%, RAMP BRAKEOVER MAXIMUM ANGLE SHALL BE
6°. MAXIMU ANGLE OF DEPARTURE SHALL BE &, ONLY
ONE DRIVEWAY ALLOWED PER RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY.
DETAILS: SEE DRIVEWAY PROFILE

CCONCRETE WALKWAY

®

®e
§
Z
g
7

WATERPROOF METAL CONTAINER

(FLUSH MOUNT) PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL
ELECTRICIAN SHALL PROVIDE PANEL CHEDULE AND
LOAD CALCULATIONS

REFERTO M. E. P. SHEETS

PERARTICLE 220, NEC

FIRE DEPARTHENT NOTES:

1 BUILDING ADDRESS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR NEAR THE
TH TO (LAMC 57.09.11)

2 PARKING SPACES SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT REQUIRED EXITS (CMC §7.33)

CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH BUILDING & SAFETY NOTES:

@6

®e ® ®

®

EXISTING GAS METER TO REMAIN
VERIFY LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT AND S
CALIFORNIAGAS CO. SEE:DETAL1&2/A73

EXISTING WATER METER TO REMAIN
NEW 60 HiGH METAL FENCE

CCLEAN AIR VEHICLE PARKING
PAINT, IN THE PAINT USED FOR STALL STRIPING, THE FOLLOWING
CHARACTERS SUCH THAT THE LOWER EDGE OF THE LAST WORD
ALIGNS WITH THE END OF THE STALL STRIPING AND IS VISBLE
BENEATH THE PARKED VEHICLE:
CLEANAR
VEHICLE

FIRE SPRINKLER CHECK VALVE
NOTE: UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT AND REVIEW BY FIRE

PEDERESTIAN PROT!
DUR?NGCDNSTRUCTN CDMPLYWITH CEC SECT. 3308
REGARDING PROTE
SEE: DETAILB &7/ A—7 3

NEW LIGHT POLE
SUIIP BASIN

PMKWAVGRATE PRWDEAITX!TXQ’DEEPDRYWELLWIN
L TER FABR

DRILL 1/4° DIAM, HOLES IN BASIN FLOOR OVER DRYWELL.

OUTLET PIPES

4" DIAM. PVC QUTLET PIPE DIRECTED TO CURB DRAIN PER
APWASTD PLAN 50-2, CASE 1 INLET, N=3. PIPES SHALL SCHEDULE
40 OR BETTER,

AREADRAIN
6* @ AREADRAIN, DRAIN TO SUMP VIAAPPROVED DEVICE
SLOPE AREA ARCUND DRAIN TOWARDS DRAIN @ 2%MiN.

CAYCHBASIN

5X3.0° DEEP RECTANGUL 30X
PARKWAY GRATE PROVIDE A 12°X12°X12" DEEP DRYWELL WITH
Y4 ROCKS WRAPPED IN FILTER FABRIC UNDER BASIN FLOOR
DRILL 1/4° DIAM, HOLES IN BASIN FLOOR OVER DRYWELL,

TRENCH DRAIN
PROVIDE 5" WIDE TRANCH DRAIN WITH PARKWAY GRATE.
SLOPE THE TRENCH DRAIN @ 2% MiN. TOWARDS OUTLET.

12" HIGH LETTERS "NO PARIING"™

'WHERE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ARE PROVIDED THE
WORDS SHALLI ON' WITHIN
EACH 5- FOOT LOADING AND UNLOADING ACCESS AISLE. THIS
NOTICE SHALL BE PAINTED IN WHITE LETTERS NOT LESS THAN 12
INCHES HIGH AND LOCATED 80 THAT IT I8 VISIBLE TO TRAFFIC
ENFORCEMENT OFFICIALS, (1129B.3.1, FIG 11B-168)

DETECTABLE WARNINGS AT HAZARDOUS VEHICULAR AREA

{F AWALK CROSSES ORADJOINS AVEHICULAR WAY, AND THE
WALKING SURFACES ARE NOT SEPﬁRATED BY CURBS, RAILINGS
OR OTHER EL
MWULMAREA&THEWWARVBEWTIEWASM
BE DEFINED BY A CONTINOUS DETECTABLE WARNING WHICH IS
35" WIDE, COMPLYING WITH SECT. 11218.3.1. ITEM 8(A)

AREAS AND

ONLY, AC DETECTABL

AND DIRECTIONAL SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS
PROVIDED IN THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, 1-24,
PART 12, CHAPTERS 12-11AAND B, FOR BUILDING AND FACILITY
ACCESS SPECIFICATIONS FOR PRODUCTAPPRD\AL FOR
DETECTABLE SURFACES.
PER 11338.8.5.

1. PRIOR TO DEMOLITION OF ANY ASBESTOS MATERIAL CAL-OSHA PERMIT SHALL BE OBTAINED.

NOTES;

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT AFIVE FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBRSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OF
POWER DISTURBTION FAC!U‘NES (POWER POLES PULL-BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUMPS, VALVES, METERS,
THE HOOK-UP.

ETC)ORTO THEL

WITHIN TEN FEET OF

SHALL BE'
ANY POWER LINES - WHETHERORNOTT['ELNESARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE

CCONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND / OR ADDITIONAL EXPEM

AN APPROVED SEISMIC SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWN STREAM SIDE OF

THE UTILITY M

Y
FUEL GAS PIPING. (PER 170.158)

THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE

PERMIT REQUIRED,
PROVIDE ULTRA FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FORALL

ADDITIONS AND T{WORK OVER $10,000) SEPARATE

AND TOILETS MUST

BE ADAPTED FOR WATER CONSUMPTION.

ACOPY OF ANDJ OF LISTING SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE AT THE JOB STE.
LEGEND ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL FROM PUBLIG RIGHT
- OF WAY TO ENTRY AND FROM ACCESSIBLE PARKING
STALL TO ENTRY. SEE ADANOTES AT SHEETA8.0-A82
—> TRAFFIC FLOW
SITE DRAINAGE PATTERN
SEE C-1 SHEET FOR DETALS
°66.34 EXSTING FINISHED GRADES TO REMAN
2800 PROPOSED FINISHED GRADE/FLOOR
g
PROPOSED NEW TREE
SIZE: 24° BO)

SEE LANDSCAPING NOTES FOR REQMENTS

Date: 06/01/2014

Name of File: Planning Submittal

Revisions:

A
JAN
JAN
JAN
A
A

Chalk Preschool

Proposed
Site Plan

-

1114 22nd Street, Manhattan Beach, 90266
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WALL LEGEND:

PEEEER

Ground Floor Plan

SCALE: 14" = 1-0"

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:

WALL, 1
- §/8" TYPE *X* DRYWALL (1 HOUR) (INTERIOR)
- 26 @ 16* 0.C. STUDS
- 12" PLYWOOD (WHERE OCCURS) AND PLASTER (EXT)
(SEE:DETAIL2/ATY)

x WALL, 1

- 576 TYPE *X* DRYWALL (1 HOUR) (INTERIOR)
-2X4 @ 16" 0.C. STUDS

-5/8" TYPE X" ORYVALL (1 HOUR) (INTERIOR)
(SEE: DETAL 1/AT.1)

8" CHUWALL, 1 HR RATED CONSTURCTION
- 508 TYPE X" DRYWALL (INTERIOR)
-8 CHUWALL

172" STEEL TROWEL STUCCO FINISH WHERE
UND
(SEE: DETAL 3/A-71)

WALL, NON RATED
-5 TYPE X' DRYWALL (NTERIOR)

-2X6 @ 16° 0.C. STUDS

- 472" PLYWOOD (WHERE OCCURS) AND PLASTER (EXT)
(SEE: DETAIL9/A7.1)

X WAL

-5/8 TYPE X' DRYWALL (NTERIOR)

~2K4 @ 16° 0.C. STUDS

- 508 TYPE "X" DRYWALL (NTERIOR)
(SEE: DETAL 8/A7.1)

1

2

APPLIED TO WALL AND CEILINGS SHALL BE TESTED
AS SPECIFIED IN SEC. 802.

MYDECORATIWSMBENONCOMSUSMORFLN‘ERETARD ANT TREATED
APPROVED MANNER. (CURTAINS, DRAPES, SHADES, HANGINGS, ETC)

(IIC 512

3 RTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH A RATING OF NOT LESS THAN
N\DRZ-AIOBC WITHIN 75 FEET DISTANCE T0 ALL PORTIONS OF THE

G ON EACH FLOOR: ALSO DURING CONSTRUCTION.

CKC 57 140

4 PROVIDEF JISHER. F FIELD
INSPECTOR.

5 FIRE CC SHALL BE LOCATED Of
OF BUILDING, CHC 57.138

6. MEANS OF EGGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SEC. 1008, il ACDITION TO OTHER CODE REQUIREMENTS.

T ANAPPROVED FIRE AL SHALL T
THE ENTIRE BULDING.

FIRE PROTECTION:

1 BE FULLY SPRINK

‘SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY VATH C30 2033.1.4

SYSTEM, COMPLYING WiTH HFPA3,; THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
‘SHALL BE APPROVED BY FLUMBING DIVISIGN PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
(s03210)

THE 8P4
APPRONED BY PLUMEING BIVISION PRIOR TOINSTALLATION.
(1221A17(6, 9023 7)

EGRESSMOTES:

EXIT SiGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED.

EXIT SIGNS ILLLMINATED BY AN EXTERNAL SOURCE SHALL HAVE ANINTENSITY HOT
LESS THAN 5 FOOT CAHDLES 54 LUX).

INTERHALLY {143

\BELED AND SHALL BE

EXITSIGNS SHALL BE HLUMINATED AT ALL TWES.

EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE COMNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM THAT WilL.
&mmmmmmesmrwsemsouw.wwawmmﬂm

[ MEWSSWSAYWWMLEVE.OFBOTW

TOHAVE TWO
mmmrs
b, DISCHARGE ISEC 10241, I BUILDINGS
REQUIRED TO HAYE HAVE TWO ORMORE EX8T.

E, EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY SEC. 10085, FOR EXIT DISCHARGE
TOHAE

LBE ROM THE
USE OF AKEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT WITH 5 LB MAX FORCE TOOPEN.

, LOCK 3
347 AND MAX 46" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOORS.

AL

ALLEGRESS DOOR OPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY YATH SEC. 1008 AND 1015, CEC,

%#WOFM MMEXITW SMLLEE!M!NATEDAT
IMES

SHALLNOT BE LESS THAN Y
FFOOT GANDLE AT THE WALKING SURFACE.

Y NORMALLYBE
PROVIDED BY ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. I THE EVENT OF POWER SUPRLY
FAILURE, AN ENMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALLAUTOMATICALLY ILUMINATE
THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

A THAT
REGUIRE TWO OR MORE MEANS OF EGRESS.

8, CORRIDORS, EXIT:
TOHAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS.

LESS THAN 50 1N, AND SHALL CONSIST! AT EQUPMENTOR
SHALL .

EMERGENCY TOPRC

1 THAT IS AT LEAST, FOOT CANDLE (§ LU AND A

WMWAYWFOM’Q‘N FOOT CANDLE (1 UJX)DE‘SLFS)ALMT}E PATHOF
EGRESS AT FLOOR PERMITTED TO DECLINE TO
QBFGOT erwwowPOOT

THEEND OF LIGHTING LA
MAMIUM TO MINIMUM ILLUMINATION LNIFCRISTY RATIO OF 40 70§ SHALLNOT BE
EXCEEDED.

THE EXIT SIGNS SHALL :c

‘SYSTEM PROVIDED FROM STORAGE BATTERIES UNT EQUIPHENT OR,

CHESITE GENERATOR SET, AND THE SYSTBJ&W.LEEMTALLS)WW
WITH ECTRICALCODE - 1003CBC

OCCUPANCY LOAD CALCULATION FOR EGRESS:
RooM FUCTIOH FLOORMREA  HELAREA  QCOUPANGY
NAKE OF EPACE PEROCCUPANT  OF SPACE LOAD
ClASSROOH DAYCARE B5F SO BT
Gusho DAYCARE BF B BE~T
oot DAYCARE B WHSF  B72e%
cussrom DAYCARE s RS 004w2
Cussroo DAYCARE s5F M 1908e2)
OFFCE BUSINESS 1008F 144, %SF 141=2
KACHEN KITCHEN 208 18895F oMt
NOTE: ro’r{x.: 124

PROVIDED WIDTH OF EXIT DOORS (2X 36° WIDE DOORS FOR EAGH CLASSROOM: TTICLASSROOM)
PROVIDED WIDTH OF EGRESS PATHWAYS: - AMIN. OF 38" AT NARROWEST POINTS.
=)

Date: 06/01/2014

1114 22nd Streef, Manhattan Beach, 90266
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FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES: EGRESS NOTES; OCCUPANCY LOAD GALCULATION FOR EGRESS:
WWPE“.W“ HOUR) (NTERIOR) 1 M“’“Mﬁgamm APPLIED YO WALL AND CEILINGS SHALL BE TESTED 1. EXIT $IGHS SHALL BE NTERRALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED, [+ mumw)Emmsno&mmmmwmﬂs&wﬁm m m P;m ON? sé%s‘ %m
.?S?ﬁ&%mas CCCURS) AND PLASTER (EXT) 2 A4 DECORATIONS SHALL BE NOWCONBUSTELE OR FLAUE RETARDANT : Egs\ﬂun;mwmssawxy SOURCE s ot CRMORE BT, GR05S HOTOR :
(SEE: DETAIL 2/A7.1) 0 APPROVED MANHER, (CURTAINS, DRAPES, SFADES, LANOINGS 10 ) {0243, EULDHGS s DAYGARE EX 10N 028wt
) 1o cncsm 3 INTERNALLY SGHSSHALL JBELED ARD SHALL BE " RECUIRED TO HAVE HAVE TWO OR MORE EXIST. -
R TVRL DR KoL (o 3 PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH ARATING OF NOT LESS THAN ST STRUGTIOH. NOTE:
2160 STios Z-ADRIMD&CWN‘ISFEETTRN&D‘STANOE O ALL PORTIONS OF THE . TS SHALL BE LLUMINATED ATALL THEES £, EXTERORLANDINGS, AS RECLIRED BY SEC. 1008.15, FOR EXIT DISGHARGE
-5/ TYPE "X* GRYWALL (1 HOUR) (NTERIOR) ON EACH FLOOR: ALSO DURING CONSTRUCTION, - g TOHAVE 1, DURING THE TBIE WHEN GROSS MOTOR SKILLS AREAIS OCCUPEED ONE OR TWO
(SEE:DETAIL 1/A7.9) e 5 BaTSH L —  CUASSROOUSATE NOTINUSE
g S Y HoT EXITDOORS (2 X 35 WIDE DOORS 72)
s PROVIDEFI JSHER FELD PROVIDE AN ILLUANATION OF HOTLESS THAR SOWIN, Y FOWER
8° CMU WALL, 1 HR RATED CONSTURCTION INSPECTOR. 1085, LESS THAH 60 itk AND SHALL CONSIST , UNIT EQUIPHENT OR 3 PROVIDED WIDTH OF EGRESS PATHWAYS: ~ AMIN. OF 38" AT NARROWEST POINTS
TYPE X° DRYWALL
A (NTERIOR) 5 1RE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS SHALL BE LOCATED ON ADDRESS SIDE 3 52 READILY OPERABLE FROM T Gkl - TR
OFBULERNG, MG 57158 YORSP EFFORT FORCE TOOPEN.
- DAMPPROOFING WHERE UNDERGROUND " &, TOPROVIDE RITIL
- VZ‘ smsLmowasnmomswms 6 MEANS OF EGGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE 7. LocK BEINSTALLEDATHI. AL THATISAT LEASTANAVERAGE OF 1 FOOT CRYOLE t LUAIA
(SEE'WA“,M A WITH SEC. 1006, INADDITION TO OTHER CODE REQUIREMENTS. 4 AND WAK 46° ABOVE THE FINSSHED FLOGRS. MR AT ANY PONT OF 0.1 FOOT CANDLE (1 LUX) HEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF
3 g AT FLOORLEVEL ILLUMIRATION LEVELS SHALL B2 PERWITTED TODECLEE TO
7. ANAPPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT 5 AL Q6FQT P b1
6 WALL THE ENTIRE BULDING. THEEND OF GHTeG
-5/6 TYPE X" DRYWALL (INTERIOR) 9 ALLEGRESSDOOROPERATION SHALL ALSO COMPLY WITH S50, 1038440 1015, CBC. MANUN TOMIRIUM ILLLKERATION UREFORMITY RATIO OF 40701 SHALLHOT BE
-2¢6 @ 16" 0.C. STUDS FAE PROTECTON, EXCEEDED,
- 172" PLYWOOD (WHERE OCCURS) AND PLASTER (EXT) 10 THE ‘DISCHARGE, SHALL
(SEE: DETALS /A1) BERALY ALLTMES THE BUALDING SPACE SERVED BY THE MEANS OF EGRESS 1S OCOLRIED. B THEENT SGNS AL ELECTRICA.
SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITHCEC 8633141 STORAG ECUPHENT ORAN
7x o e L o EVEL SHALLNOT BE LESS THA ONSITE GENERATOR SET.AND THE SYSTEM SHALL BE RISTALLED INACCORDANGE
2xag 0.0, STUDS R P St commmm NFPA3; THE SFRIKLER SYSTER ) b a . B
- ; i 12 THE POWER SUFPLY FORMEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMIATION SHALL NORMALLY B2
-5/ TYPE"X* DRYWALL (NTERIOR) Rty OV Y PUNENGDMSON FRORTO NSTALANGH, PROVIDED BY THE PREHCES' ELECTRIOAL SUPPLY, N THE EVENT OF FOWER SUBFLY
(SEE:DETALB/AT.Y) FAILURE, AN ENERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL AUTOVATICALLY ILLUMINATE
3 THE FOLLOWING AREAS:
KLERS THE &9 BE
APPROVED BY PLUNBNG DVISION FRIOR TO RISTALLATION. AABLES AT
(12214170, 90237) REQURE TWO OR MORE HEAHS OF EGRESS.
B, CORRDORS, EXIT!
TOHAE MORE EXITS.

ELOORPLANNOTES

&

®
&

FIRE - RESISTIVE CONSTRUCYIW

THE ENTIRE

WALLS,. ALLFLOORSAM)ROOFS) SHAU.BE \—HOLR
FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION.

FIRE

OVIDE DRAFT STOPS AND OR FIRE BLOCKING
INALL SEPARATION WALLS, FLOORICEILING
ASSEMBLIES AND COMMON ATTIC SPACE (IF
APPLIC/ SO THAT NO ENCLOSED SPACE

MORE THAN 100" N ANY

DIRECTION
PER SECT 708, CB.C.

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER (GFI) CUTLETS
$SHALL BE PROVIDED IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES
EXTERIOR, AND WITHIN 6' OF KITCHEN SINKS
REFER TO ELECTRICAL SHEETS

PER SECT 210 -8a, CEC

ELEVATOR - DEFERRED ITER
MANUF: P

INSTALLATION / CLEARANCES SHALL COMPLY
WiITH 2010 CBC CHAPY. 30, THE DISABLED
MCESS (TZA) AND THGE HGH RISE

REQUIRED.
H‘)OlRFIRE RATEDW LﬁSE.ED DOORAND
JAMBATALL OPENINGS INTO SHAFT IS REQUIRED.
NOTE:  GURNEY CLEARANCES NOT REQUIRED

PERCBC 30024A EXCEPTION #3

STARWAY

SEE STAIR SECTIONS @ SHEETAS08A6.2
FOR REQUIRED RISE, RUN AND CLEARANCES
SEEALSO DETAILS, 108 11/A70
7IAT,157A83

PER SECT. 1003.3.3,CB.C.

FIRE DEPARTMENT CHECK VALVE

CLEARANCE AT DOORS
1 BE ALEVEL AND CLEAR FLOOR OR LANDING ON
EACH SIDE OF ADOOR. THE LEVEL AREA SHALL HAVE ALENGTH
IN THE DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING OF AT LEAST 60° AND THE

LENGTH OPPOSITE THE DIRECTION OF DOOR SWING OF 48°AS
MEASURED AT RIGHY ANGLES TO THE PLANE OF THE DOOR N
THE CLOSED PQSITION.
(11338242, 11338.2.5:3, FIG 11B-26, FIG 11B-334)
THEWDTHOFTHELEVEL)REAONTHEE\DETOWHSCHT}‘E

DOOR L EXTEND 24 INC
OF THE DOQRFOREXTERIORDOORSMD&BMFESPASTT’E
STRIKE EDGE FOR INTERIOR DOORS,
(11338.24.3, 11338245, 11338.2.5.3, FIG HB33A)
PROVIDE CLEAR SPACE OF 12* PAST STRIKE EDGE OF THE DOOR
ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE TO WHICH THE DOOR SWINGS IF THE DOOR
1S EQUIPPED WITH BOTHA LATCH AND ACLOSER.
(FIG 11B-26(A))

ENTRY DOORS

INLIEU OF PANIC HARDWARE, PROVIDE.

READLY VISIBLE DURABLE SIGN STAYING “THIS
OOR MUST REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN

BUILDING IS 0CCUPIED", PER 8EC. 1008.1.9.3(2(2.2))

THE SIGN SHALL BE [N LETTERS OF NOT LESS THAN

1" HIGH ON ACONTRASTING BACKGROUND.

WHEN UNLOCKED, BOTH DOORS MUST BE FREE

TO SWING WITHOUT OPERATION OF ANY

LATCHING DEVICE

CORRIDOR AND HALLWAY WIOTH

EVERY CORRIDOR AN HALLWAY SERVING AN OCCUPANT
LOAD OF 40 OR MORE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44"
(1418 M3) IN WIDTH. CORRIDORS SERVING AN
OCCUPANT LOAD LESS THAN 10 SHALL NOT BELESS
THAN 36" (914 M) B WIDTH.

(PER 11338.34,CB.C)

ACCESSIBLE TD!LEY ROOM
TOILET ROOMS 0
BE FULLY HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE.
‘SEE TOLET ROOM PLANS @ SHEETA84 & A5
SEE ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS @ SHEETA-83
AND SEENOTES @ A-80-82

REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES:

NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS = 137 (PER CPC TABLE A)

119 STUDENTS (60 MALE, 60 FEMALE); 18 STAFF (9 MALE, 9 FEMALE)
MINIMUM NUMBER OF FIXTURES REQUIRED (CPC TABLE 4-1)

TYPE OF BUILDING = GROUPE
MALE

TOKETS
LAVATORIES
s

TO!.ET S

ww cwe

NWBER OF FIXTU@S PROVIDED
STUDENT
TOILETS
LAVATORIES 5
URINALS 0 1
TOILETS 3
LAVATORIES 5
WATER CLOSETS
PROVIDE ULTRA FLUSH WATER CLOSETS FORALL NEW
(CONSTRUCTION. TOILETS MUST BE ADAPTED FOR

'WATER CONSUMPTION, 1.28 GALLON FLUSH, MAX.
PER CPC AND CAL. GREEN CODE

ACCESS TO TOLETS

THE CENTERLINE OF THE WATER CLOSET FIXTURE SHALL BE 16™
FROM THE SIDE WALL OR PARTITION. ON THE OTHER SIDE OF
THE WATER CLOSET, PROVIDE A MINIUM 28" WIOE CLEAR
FLOOR SPAGE IF THE WATER CLOSET ISADJACENT TOA
FIXTURE OR AMINIMUM OF 32" WIDE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE IF
THE WATER CLOSET IS ADJACENT TO AWALL OR PARTITION.
THIS CLEAR SPACE SHALL EXTEND FROM THE REAR WALL TO
THE FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET. (1115B4.1, FIG 118-14)

HOP SINK
SEE PLUMBING PLANS

TACTILE EXIT SIGNS
INTHIS BUILDNG TAGTH.E EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE
FOLLOWHG

1. EACH GRNJELEVELEXTE!IDR EX[T DOOR SHALL BE IDENTIFIED
BYATACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT",
2. EACH EXIY DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY TO A GRADE LEVEL
EXTERIOR EXIT BY MEANS OF A STARWAY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED
BYATACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE APPROPRIATE WORD
“EXIT STAIR UP* OR "EXIT STARR DOWN"
PER CB.C. SECT. 1011.3
SEEDETAIL2/ATS

FLOOR LEVEL EXIT SIGH

INTERNALLY OR EXTERANLLY ILLUMINATED PHOTOLUMINESCENT
OR SELF-LUMNOUS FLOOR LEVEL EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE

PROVIDED N ALL INTERIOR CORRIDORS, THE BOTTOM OF THE
SIGN SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN " ORMORE THAN 8" ABOVE
THE FLOOR LEVEL AND SHALL INDICATE THE PATH OF EXIT
TRAVEL. FOR EXIT AND EXIT ACCESS DOORS THE SIGN SHALLBE
ONTHE DOOR OR ADJACENT T0 THE DOOR WITH THE COLSEST
EDGE OF THE SIGN OR MARKER WITHIN 4" OF THE DOOR FRAME.
(CB.C. 10114

UTDOOR CONCRETE RANP
CLEARWIDTH: W45
MAX SLOPE: 1IN 1 (833%)
MAXLENGTH: 300" (WITH THE MAX SLOPE)
MAXRISE: 26
(PER SECT. 11338.5C.8C)

RAMPS AND THEIR APPROACHES

SHALL BE DESIGNED SO THAT WATER WILL NOT ACUMLATE
ONWALKING SURFACES. (PER 1133858,C8.C)
LANDING:

ToP

MINWIDTH:

MIN. LENGTH: 00' {IN THE DIRECTION OF RAMP)
BOTTOM LANDING:

MIN. WIDTH: a8

MIN. LENGTH: 72" {IN THE DIRECTION OF RAMP)
DOORS IN OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT REDUCE

‘THE LENTH OF THE REQUIRED LANDING TO LESS
THAN 42", (PERCBC 1133854}

&

&
&
®

HANDRAILS FOR
HANDRNLSSHALLBEPLMEDONEACHSDEOFTPEWP SHALL
BE CONTIOUS AND SHALL BE 34' TO 38" ABOVE THE RAMP SUFACE.

FLOOR. HANDRAILS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1172 IN CROSS
SECTIONAL NOMINAL DIMENSION OR THE SHAPE SHALL PROVIDE
AN EQUIVALENT GRIPPING SURFACE. THE HANDRGIP PORTION OF
HANDRAILS SHALL HAVE A SMOOTH SURFACE WITH NO SHARP
(CORNERS. GRIPPING SURFACES (TOP OR SIDES) SHALL BE
UNINTERRUPTED BY NEWEL POSTS, OTHER CONSTRUCTION

ABBRASIVE ELEMENTS. EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS
OF 178", SEE: DETAIL: 15/A-7.0 (PER CBC 113385.5)

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTER

SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING
DIVISION PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, (12.21A17(d), 802.3.7)

SYSTEM « DEFERRED ITEM
AFIREAURMSYST‘EM SHALL BE INSTALLED THROUGHOUT THE
BUILDING. SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CBC CHAPTER 4 AND FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS.
PER SECT. 403.5,C.B.C.

PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM (C.B.C.710.23)
PENETRATION SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN APPROVED
PENETRATION FIRESTOP SYSTEM INSTALLED AS TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH UBC STANDARD 7.5,

HAVE AN'F ' RATING AND A T RATING OF | NOT LESS THAN ONE

HOUR BUT NOT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED RATING OF THE
FLOOR PENETRATED.
THROUGH-PENETRATION FIRE STOPS (C.B.C.713.3.4) THROUGH-

PENETRATION FIRE STOPS REQUIRED BY THIS CODE SHALL
HAVEAN'F' OR'T RATING AS DETWHED BYTESTS

THROUBH-PENETRATION FRE E’TOPS MAY BE USED FOR
SHALLAPPLY TO
AL THROU&(—PEN;ETRATWNSAND SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
THE REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF THE ASSEMBLY
PENETRATED, THE T RATING SHALL APPLY T0 THOSE
THROUGH-PENETRATION LOCATIONS REQUIRED TO HAVE T
RATINGS AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION 710.2.3 AND SHALL NOT
BE LESS THAN THEREQUIRED FK?EQE:}LSETﬂEANCE RATING OF

MATERIALS USED HAVE BEEN TESTED AS PART OF THE
SEE MECHANIGAL & PLUMBING PLANS FORDETALS

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS

PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH A RATING OF NOT LESS
THAN 2-AOR 2-A108C WITHIN 75 FEET TRAVEL DISTANCE TOALL
PORTIONS OF THE BULLDING ON EACH FLOOR; ALSO DURING
CCONSTRUCTION. CMC 57.140

HOWEVER THIS BULDING MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE
EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM, COMPLYING WITH (NFPA-13/ NFPA-13R); THE
SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIVISION
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. (8032.10)

'ROOF LADDER AND HATCH

ROOF ACCESS LADDER TO BE: 501 HEAVY DUTY TUBULAR RAIL FIXED

& SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHALADDER UP SAFETY POST,
(OKEEFE'S INC, 415/822.4222) ROOF RATCH TO BE: ACCUDOR
(702/644.8740) FIRE RATED

SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH GCR TITLES, SECTION 3277

MAWFAGTLRER:  PRECIIONLADDERS. LLC

MODEL:

USE TS PRODUCT OR ARPROVED EQUAL COMPLYING 2010080

SEE DETAIL: SA73

SMOKE DETECTORS
SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE NSTMLED {NACCORDANCE WITH CBC
AND SHALL BE LOCATED AS FOLLOWS:

IN EVERY MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL,
ELEPHONE EQUIPMENT, ELEVATOR

MN)H??E OR SIMILAR ROOM AND IN ELEVATOR LOBBIES.
THE MAIN RETURN-AIR AND EXHAUST-AIR PLENUM OF

EMHAtRCONDi TONING SYSTEM. SUGH DETECTOR SHALL

BE LOCATED INA

THE LAST DUCT INLET.

AT EAGH CONNECTION TO AVERTICAL DUCT OR RISER

SERVING TWO OR MORE STORIES FROM ARETURN-ARR DUCT

OR PLENUM OF AN AR-CONDITIONING SYSTEM.

NEW FIRE DEPARTHENT CONNECTION
{OMC 57.133)

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN.
SEE ACCESSIBILTY DETALS @3/A83

FURNITURE ELEME]
ALL FURNITURE ELEAENTS {CABINETS, COUNTERS, SIRKS, SEATING,
ETC) SHALL MEET THE ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS OF

RESTROCH DOOR SIGHS
GT0 FACILITIES SHALL BE

OEATIFED Y A EGULATERAL TRAMGLE i TR KWTHEDGES 12
LONG AND AVERTEX POINTING UPWARD. WOMEN'S SANIT/
FAGIITES SHALL B2 IDENTIISD BY AGROLE 1 THOK A 2
DIAMETER. (111586)
UNISEX SANITARY FACILITIES SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY ACIRCLE 14"
THICK, 12° IN DIAMETER, WITHA 114" THICK TRI
SUPERIMPOSED ON THE CIRCLE AND WITHIN THE 1 DIAMETER,
(11t585)
SEQUETRC (CROLE & TRANGLE) SYUBOLS ON SANTARY FACLITY

RS SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE DOORAT AHEIGHT OF 60" AND
TER ot o CONTRAST SHALL BE DISTINGTLY DIFFERENT
FROM THE COLOR AND CONTRAST OF THE DOOR. (11158.6)

BRALLE SIGNS

AND
SPACES OF ABUILDING OR SITE, RAISED LETTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED
AND SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY BRAILLE IN CONFORMANCE

VATH SECTION 11178.5.2 THROUGH 1117B5.7. SIGNS SHALL BE
INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH OUTSIDE OF THE
DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO WALL SPACE ON THE LATCH SIDE,
INCLUDING AT DOUBLE LEAF DOORS, SIGNSSHN_LBE PLACED ON THE
NEAREST ADJACENT WALL, PREF

HEIGHT SHALL BE 60 INCHES ABOVE 1'HE FNISHED FLOOR T0 THE
CENTERLINE OFTHE SJGN MOUNTING LOCAY(ON SHALL BE

OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTENNG PROTRUD@NG OBJECTS OR
STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF ADOOR. (1117B.5.1, 1117B5.7)

CHARACTERS AND BRAILLE SHALL BE IN A HORIZONTAL FORMAY.
BRAUESQK)ULDBE mE)AH’NWMOFWN{DAWUM
Y BELOW THE
LEFI'ORCENTERED WHEN TACTHLE SIGN IS MULTHLINED, ALL
BRAILLE SHALL BE PLACED TOGETHER BELOW ALL LINES OF TACTLE
TEXT. (11178.554)

CCONTRACTED GRADE 2 BRAILLE SHALL BE USED WHEREVER BRAILLE

1S REQUIRED WO’I"ERPOR\'IO“SOFTPESESTMMDS DOTSSHALL
BE 1110 { CELL WITH 2/40-

BETWEEN CELLS, DOTS SHALL BE RAISED AMINIMUM OF 1/40 IM:H
ABOVE THE BACKGROUND. (1117B.5.6)

ISASIGNS AT ENTRANCE DOORS

ALL BUILOING AND FACILITY ENTRANCES THAT ARE ACCESSIBLE TO

AND USABLE BY PERSONS WITH D!SAB!LITESPNDA)’EVERYMNOR
JUNC LEADING TO.

TRA)IE SHALLBE DENTIFIEQ NTHAS!GND!SPLAY&NGTHE

IONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY AND WITH ADDITIONAL
D(RECT’OHAL SIGNS, AS REQUIRED, YO BE VISIBLE TO PERSONS
ALONG APPROACHING CIRCULATION PATHS. (1117B5.8.1.2. & 11278.3)
SEE FIGURE 11 B-6 CBC FOR ISASYMBOL.

Oate: 06/01/2014
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Roof Plan
SCALE: & = 107
ROOF NOTES ROOF MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT EIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT.
(I  ROOFFINISH: (SEE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL LIST ON T-1.0) 1. ROOF CONSTRUCTION SUCH AS TELEVISION ANTENNA
REMOVE EXISTING ROOF FINISH AND SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR LOCATION, GUY WIRES, SOLAR PANELS, AND RAZOR RIBBON SHALL
PROVIDE NEW AS FOLLOWS: CLEARANCES AND MOUNTING DETAILS. NOT PREVENT FIRE DEPARTMENT FROM ACCESS OR
UF: GACO WESTERN SEE DETAIL FOR EQUIPMENT PLATFORM: 6 /A-7.2 EGRESS IN THE EVENT OF FIRE..
MODEL: GACOFLEX URETHANE (CMC 57.12)
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE (5D  ROOF FLASHING ALL SUCH CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REVIEWED AND
COLOR: WHITE (COOL ROOF) 24 GA. ZINC FLASHING APPROVED BY CiTY PLANNING, BUILDING AND FIRE DEPT'S
LARR#: RR 25417 AT ALL ROOF PENETRATION / CRICKET PRIOR TO INSTALLATION
ICC-ES#: ESR 1284 SEE DETAIL: 4/A-7.0
SLOPE: 14FT. MIN. 2, ROOF GOVERING SHALL CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE,
: A ALUMINUM SHADING DEVICE
INSTALL PER MANUF SPECS —
OR APPROVED EQUAL (D FLOW THROUGH WALL g
PER SECT, 1402, C.B.C PROVIDE 24 GA. ZINC FLASHING £
(Z>  ROOF DRAINS 3" DIAM, CONCEALED PIPE (D.S.) E
PROVIDE ROOF DRAINS AS SHOWN. SEPERATE PIPE REQUIRED FOR OVERFLOW. K
SEE PLUMBING PLANS P-0.1 TO P-8.1 FOR £
DRAIN SIZES, DRAIN SPECIFICATIONS AND FOR S LADDER, - 1SION LADDERS LLC s €
DRAIN OUTLET. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS DEL: " FLo8 S &
SPACIFICATION. SEE DETAIL5/A-7.3 5%
SEEDETAIL 1/A7.2 USE THIS PRODUCT OR APPROVED EQUAL S #
NOTE: ROOF DRAINAGE DESIGN SHALL COMPLY COMPLYING WITH 2010 CBC @
WITH 2010 CBC CHAPTER 15 & CPC SEC. 1101.11 %
8 E
(3D  OVERFLOW SCUPPER / DRAIN 8 2
PROVIDE SEPARATE DRAIN LINE

OUTLET SHALL BE LOCATED 2" ABOVE LOW
POINT OF ROOF. SEE PLUMBING PLANS

P-0.1 TO P-8.1 FOR SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECS.

SEE DETAIL 1/A-7.2

Revisions:

A
A
A
A
A
JAN

©
(o]
K o
Q
(2]
o
0.
=
©
£
O

Roof Plan

-

L

A-3.0

1114 22nd Street, Manhattan Beach, 90266

.

L



s Tou, (N Yo, [N T\
. 7 M Ay B
N 10508° 2
T.O.ROQF T:;“:g?;;_/ T‘Oof'(gf:
sl gy g g gz
o EH b 2 S

acad
D
(,NEW:&.&S:S W

AN

BB = = e = o = e — — — —  —  — = — o —

\\
ke
) T I,W,
& ! Revisions:
| |
! VAN
! A
Cl i yAN
Ay AN
! JAN
i A
‘
|
1]
|
H

Roof Plan (Gross Motor Skills Building)

WITH 2010 CBC CHAPTER 15 & CPC SEC. 1101.11

OVERFLOW SCUPPER / DRAIN

PROVIDE SEPARATE DRAIN LINE

OUTLET SHALL BE LOCATED 2" ABOVE LOW
POINT OF ROOF. SEE PLUMBING PLANS

P-0.1 TO P-8.1 FOR SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS SPECS.

SEE DETAIL1/A-7.2
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SCALE: /8" = 10" o %
0=
o
S |2
g ‘J‘
ROOF NOTES (4> ROOF MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES: 1y
UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. Do
3D ROOF FINISH: (SEE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL LIST ON T-1.0} 1. ROOF CONSTRUCTION SUCH AS TELEVISION ANTENNA o | B
REMOVE EXISTING ROOF FINISH AND SEE MECHANICAL PLANS FOR LOCATION, GUY WIRES, SOLAR PANELS, AND RAZOR RIBBON SHALL &
PROVIDE NEW AS FOLLOWS: CLEARANCES AND MOUNTING DETAILS. NOT PREVENT FIRE DEPARTMENT FROM ACCESS OR ﬂ_
MANUF: GACO WESTERN SEE DETAIL FOR EQUIPMENT PLATFORM: 6/A-7.2 EGRESS IN THE EVENT OF FIRE.. °
MODEL: GACOFLEX URETHANE (CMC 57.12) -
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE (B>  ROOF FLASHING ALL SUCH CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REVIEWED AND ~N
COLOR: WHITE (COOL ROOF) 24 GA. ZINC FLASHING APPROVED BY CITY PLANNING, BUILDING AND FIRE DEPT'S "‘"‘m ~N
LARR#: RR 26417 AT ALL ROOF PENETRATION / CRICKET PRIOR TO INSTALLATION <
ICC-ES#: ESR 1284 SEE DETAIL: 4/A-7.0 £ =
SLOPE: 1/4YFT. MIN, ROOF COVERING SHALL CONFORM TO THE BUILDING CODE. -
CLASS: A ALUMINUM SHADING DEVICE 0 -
INST/ R MANUF
ORAPRROVED A (@  FLOW THROUGH WALL
PER SECT. 1402, C.B.C PROVIDE 24 GA. ZINC FLASHING
ROOF DRAINS 3" DIAM. CONCEALED PIPE (D.S.)
PROVIDE ROOF DRAINS AS SHOWN. SEPERATE PIPE REQUIRED FOR OVERFLOW.
SEE PLUMBING PLANS P-0.1 TO P-8.1 FOR
DRAIN SIZES, DRAIN SPECIFICATIONS AND FOR A LADDER 1SION LADDERS LLG
DRAIN OUTLET. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURERS MODEL" " P08
SPACIFICATION. SEE DETAIL5/A-7.3 [
SEE DETAIL1/A7.2 USE THIS PRODUCT OR APPROVED EQUAL
NOTE: ROOF DRAINAGE DESIGN SHALL COMPLY COMPLYING WITH 2010 CBC

Name of File: Planning Submittal

Date: 06/01/2014



i~
\‘: ROOF EQUIPMENT
SCREENING
} ‘SEE NOTE BELOW
1588 1t & 11588
] A Peopoén MAX. BUILDING HEIGHT I | | | ] ]
| N ROoF EQUEHET 1 ) ' ! !
1 MECH. ggﬁ?mga R ENT
1 EQUIPMENT i Dr I | __ roorues t l l
l sLoPE SEENOTE BELOW ROOF EQUIPMENT
&.11208 1 [l 1 Tyl ] 1 ¥ b
¢ 0 | WiINT2 SCREENING
11128 : i |51 4—%—1%___‘ | | I SLOPE I SEE NOTE BELOW
E o | WG
3 >
! ] equieMent F |1 ! — MEGH-— B i MAM“‘N“LT
1 $..10872" J = -
A EQUIPMENT &
otz ) —MECH——
P p i ¢ h EQUIPMENT =
1 ¢ 10631
SESN
! { ﬁ & 10498
1 7 i __}
| o ki
| ENTRY WOMENS ¥ I
X KITCHEN . RESTROOM CLASSROOM #1 o
| | | | | RESTROOM | ELASSROQ | | E
i % 1 1 H CLASSROOM #2 . E ! /ﬂ\ ! ! o
o022 ! | | 60922 E.,.‘\ &_8027 ] A 9022 { | | | CEASSROGM#4~) ] . RESTROSLL.: o SROOM
I ® = = ) = P i l— £
: dyBZBY | A o881 ‘ AL o7ge RAWP
' . & | & 1 ? =P
| Section A , ! ! . —— T - |y ome [
' SCALE & = T30 | | | | | : h
1
i ,’L 176 ,’L 78 _Il 15:0° ,‘L 159" 4L 154 11, 15
e SO
MAX. ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT MAX, ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT
? C? <i> ' |
]
' [l 1 1 R ]
S R i
| | | ' h
H t
' ' 1 1 l i
| ] | | " & VARES |
l l | | ' '
| i
e AN /—® i a@ %) (P |
SHADING DEVICE 1
1 1]
}, 1
iy 1 X & VARES ' ' t I
< : > ] g
I NEW ALUMINUM I | I_/f,__’«w—""”""' % PROPOSED MAX.
C " SHADING DEVICE i g I & sigsl%_uaem
e P | v
1 & 10455 [ N2 B
& ¥ LT E T \ I oy 10426°
& 10357 & i t > E| =
1 t
] CLASSROOM & g i
G i
5 b IO Y |
?"’h\ o 3 SKILLS AREA b 1
P = | | | $-uat & @_ ¥
[
i K : 1 I ] R
I T 1 ] i
[
1
l H Po— ! = i 245
t
SectionB | | | | . . o
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SECTION NOTES SCALE & = T0° [
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREENING NOTE:
INSULATION REQUIREMENTS GUARDRAIL (42" HIGH U.N.O} STAIRWAY WIDTH STAIRLANDINGS
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREENING IS SUBJECT OF DEFERRED SUBMITTAL. @ FOIL-BACKED BATT INSULATION ® PROVIDE 42" HIGH GUARDS (1013) AT DECKS, @ THE WIDTH OF STAIRWAYS SHALL BE DETERMINED @ THERE SHALL BE AFLOOR OR LANDING AT THE TOP
WHEN MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IS ALREADY INSTALLED A FIELD INSPECION BY PLANNING STAFF INSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS LANDINGS, BALCONIES AND WALKWAYS AS SPECIFIED IN SEC. 1005.1 CBC, BUT SUCH WIDTH AND BOTTOM OF EACH STAIRWAY. THE WIDTH OF
WILL BE HELD IN ORDER TO DETERMINE THE NEED OF VISUAL EQUIPMENT SCREENING PROVIDE: ROOF / CEILING R3O WHERE THERE A VERTICAL DROP OF >30". SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44", SEE SEC. 1007.3 CBC LANDINGS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF
. EXTERIOR WALL R19 TOP RAIL SHALL SUPPORT 50 LBS. PER FORACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGGRESS STAIRWAYS. STAIRWAYS THEY SERVE. EVERY LANDING SHALL HAVE
{F EQUIPMENT SCREENING IS REQUIRED BY THE PLANNIG STAFF CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR mTHEgIRgFglEAéLﬂ R13 'FE';‘IL FST gmwb?mmﬁgﬁsxg?mm PER 1009.1 CBC A MINIMUM DIMENSION MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF
i y ED) , . CLEAR SPACE BETWEEN A HANDRAILAND A WALL OR TRAVEL EQUAL TO THE WIDTH OF STAIRWAY. SUCH
TO INSTALLATION; USE SQUARE-EDGED SHEET METAL SCREEN. RAISED WD FLOOR NA PASS THRU. PER SECT. 1013 C.B.C. OTHER SURFACE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1 122° DIMENSION SHALL NOT EXCEED 48" WHERE THE STAIR
FLR @OVERAANG m SEE7&B/AT0,9&410/AT3 PER 10127 CBC WAY HAS A STRAIGHT RUN. DOORS OPENING TOA
LEGEND: CONSTRUCTION NOTES: PROJECTIONS INTO THE REGUIRED WIDTH OF STAIR LANDING SHALL NOT REDUCE THE THE LANDING TO
e REFER TO MECHANICAL DRAWINGS <5> WOFUF;WSH GACO WESTERN WAYS AT EACH HANDRAIL SHALL NOT EXCEED 4 112" MORE THAN ONE HALF OF THE REQUIRED WIDTH,
MANUF: AT OR BELOW THE HANDRAIL HEIGHT. PROJECTIONS PER 1009.5 CBC
Ty AN o coleucTon ENETRATIONS &> WATERPROOFING @ FOUNDATION WALL MODEL:  GACOFLEXURETHANE INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH SHALL NOT BELIMITED AFLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT HAVEAVERTICAL
R DETAIL 2 A7 1 4100 185 A 1 PENETRATIONS INWALLS REQURNG PROTECTED OPENINGS MUST BEFIRE-STORPED MANUF: AR FLEX WATERPROOFING coLoR: T oo e ABOVE THE MINIMUM HEADROOM HEIGHT REQUIRED RISE GREATER THAN 20 FT BETWEEN FLOOR
WITH AN APPROVED MATERIAL IN ACGORDANCE WITH CBC SECTION 71301 MODEL: &REFRL[%XR% Jél"\l']l_} gNEO-MATPLUS BARRIER CoLoR: e, {001 RooF) INSEC. 1009.2 CBC LEVELS OR LANDINGS.
HEL d PER 10128 CBC PER1009.7 CBC
L s e bt e et pos SR,
N 3 - ICC-ES#: ESR3062 : - MIN. RISER HEIGHT AND THREAD DEPTH HEADROOM @ STAIR
2X4 @ 16° OC. S’ o
PR L L L (1 HOUR) (TERIOR) A STEEL COPPER ORFERROUS PIPES OR CONDUITS MAY PENETRATE CONG PROVIDE 4" DIA, PERFORATED PIPE DRAIN WITH ﬁ"—s";su PER MANUE SPECS STAIR RISER HEIGHTS SHALL BE 7* MAX. AND 4* MIN. @ PROVIDE 66" MIN. CLEAR HEADROOM ABOVE
(SEE: DETAL 1/AT.1) OR MASONRY WALLS WHERE THE ¢ o PERFORATIONS FACING DOWN AND OUT TO THE SIDE. ORAFPROVED EQUAL THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED VERTICALLY FINISHED TREAD NOSING
- CHUALL 1R RATED CONSTURGTIN DUAHETER AND THE AREA OF THE OPENNG THROUGH THE WALL DOESNOT cs:ERL §|PEE N1 cumé:R FSS;A?‘FFFR%E«DRAINING CLEAN PER SECT. 1507 G.B.0 BETWEEN THE LEADING EDGES OF ADJACENT TREADS. @
RATED HED ROCK P 00T OF PIPE. i RECTANGULAR TREAD DEPTHS SHALL BE 11° MiN., FIRE PROTECTION @ STAIR
58 HPE X DRWALL NTERIGR) EXGEED 144 SQUARE INCHES. THE ROCK SHOULD BE ENGAPSULATED IN A GEO-FABRIC FLOOR FRAMING MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN THE VERTICAL FIRE PROTECTION REQUIRED AT CONGEALED SPACE
- B HEMERANE PENETRATIONS OF MAXIUM 2HOUR FRERESISTANCE RATED WAL (MIRAFLI 140NL OR EQUIVALENT) OF SUFFICIENT SIZE TO SWEE O RUCHURAL DRAWINGS PLANES OF THE FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT BELOW STAIR, PROVIDE 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE WALLS
il ke ND PARTITIONS BY STEEL ELECTRICAL OUTLET BONES NOT EXCEEDING 16 SAUARE GOMPLETELY ENCLOSED THE ROCK (SEE SOIL REPORT) TREADS AND AT ARIGHT ANGLE TO THE TREADS AND FLOOR/ CEILING CONSTRUCTION.
ABOVE GROUND (EXTE CHES ARE PERHMITTED PROVIDING OPENINGS DO NOT EXCEED 100 SCUARE NGHES OUTLET DRAIN @ STREET THROUGHAPPROVED ROOF CEILING FRAMI LEADING EDGE. WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVEA MIN. PER SECTION 1009 CBG
0 NG "
(SEE:DETAL 3/A7.1) FORANY 00 SOUARE FEET OF WALL AREA. OUTLET BOXES O OPPOSITE SGES OF NON-EROSIVE DEVICE, SEE CIVIL DRWGS. ') oL STRUCTURAL DRANINGS TREAD DEPTH OF 11° MEASURED BETWEEN THE SEE DETAILS 1/A7.1 ANDS /A7 1 N
WALS o EDBYA DISTARCE OF INSTALL PER MANUF SPECS VERTICAL PLANES OF THE FOREMOST PROJECTION g
OF ADJACENT TREADS AT THE INTERSECTIONS WITH g
HON RATED EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION ZHINCHES. > DRAFT STOPS & AIREBLOCKING & T T NDOW THE WALKLINE AND A MIN, TREAD DEPTH OF 10* WITHIN s
e e onoy . WHEREWALLS ARE PENETRATED BY OTHER MATERIALS OR WHERE LARGER PROVIDE DRAFT STOPSAND OR FIRE BLOCKING SYSTEM, SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE THE CLEAR WIDTH OF THE STAIR 8
OPENINGS ARE REQURED THAN PERUITIED I (5] ABOVE, THEY UUST B2 INALL SEPARATION WALLS, FLOORICEILING o e PER 1009.42 CBC c
QUALIFED BY TESTS CONDUCTED M AGCORDANGE WATH CBC SECTION 713344 ASSEMBLIES AND COMMON ATTIC SPACE (IF MULLION PruSiE STAIR TREADS AND RISERS SHALL BE OF UNIFORM £
ZXINTERIOR WALL, NON RATED CONSTRUCTION ) APPLICABLE) SO THAT NO ENCLOSED SPACE SHALL WINDOW COLOR SIZE AND SHAPE. THE TOLERANCE BETWEEN THE e
“5/8" TYPE *X* DRYWALL (WTERIOR) 2 OPENINGS THROUGH 1-HOUR FLOOR /CELING ASSENBLY SHALL BE PROTECTED BY MEASURE MORE THAN 10.0INANY DIRECTION

(SEE: DETAIL8/ATA)

1-HOUR SHAFT ENCLOSURE. THE SHAFT ENCLOSURE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF FIRE
BARRIERS AND HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES PER CBC SECTION 708,

PERSECT717,CB.C.

LARGEST AND SMALLEST RISER HEIGHT OR BETWEEN
THE LARGEST AND SMALLEST TREAD DEPTH SHALL
NOT EXCEED 3/8" INANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS. THE
GREATEST WINDER TREAD DEPTHAT THE WALKLINE
WITHIN ANY FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT EXCEED
THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN /8",

PER 1009.4.4.CBC

Name of File: Planning Submittai
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1S VISIBLE FROM THE NEAREST PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AS DETERMINED IN FIELD BY PLANNING STAFF.

PROVIDE VISUAL SCREENING FOR ROOF-TOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IF THE PROPOSED EQUIPMENT
CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION; USE SQUARE-EDGED SHEET METAL SCREEN.

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREENING NOTE:

EXISTING / PROPOSED ON-SITE GRADE AT PROPERTY LINE (NO CHANGE IN GRADING)
FLOOR / CEILING LINE

EXISTING GRADE AT NEIGBOURING SITE AT PROPERTY LINE

CMU WALL / FENCE HEIGHT AT PROPERTY LINE

MAX. ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT
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GRADING LEGEND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREENING NOTE:
PROPOSED GRADE AT ELEVATION CUT LINE PROVIDE VISUAL SCREENING FOR ROOF-TOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IF THE PROPOSED EQUIPMENT A _6 . 2
- 1S VISIBLE FROM THE NEAREST PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AS DETERMINED IN FIELD BY PLANNING STAFF.

—————— FLOOR/ CEILING LINE CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION; USE SQUARE-EDGED SHEET METAL SCREEN.
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GRADING LEGEND

EXISTING / PROPOSED ON-SITE GRADE AT PROPERTY LINE (NO CHANGE IN GRADING)
FLOOR / CEILING LINE

EXISTING GRADE AT NEIGBOURING SITE AT PROPERTY LINE

CMU WALL / FENCE HEIGHT AT PROPERTY LINE

MAX. ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT

MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SCREENING NOTE:

PROVIDE VISUAL SCREENING FOR ROOF-TOP MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT IF THE PROPOSED EQUIPMENT
IS VISIBLE FROM THE NEAREST PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AS DETERMINED IN FIELD BY PLANNING STAFF.
CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION; USE SQUARE-EDGED SHEET METAL SCREEN.
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